Form PTO-1394 RI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) 102539084 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest Name: Summit Machine Tool Manufacturing to BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc. Internal Corp. Address:\_ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 518 North Indiana General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73106 Corporation-State Other National Banking Association 9 Individual(s) citizenship <u>P</u> Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership  $\overline{\circ}$ m 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership FECORUS ထု Corporation-State Oklahoma Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release from Trademark Security Agr
Execution Date: 08/21/2003 Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 74081412; 0777819; 0912909; B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74692965; 74732226; 74732415; 74732417 1127809; 1779483 Yes 🔽 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Yvonne Quinnett 360,00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Internal Address: **B/29/2003** 00000134 74081412 Enclosed 01 FC:8521 40.00 DP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02 FC:8522 200.00 OP 8. Deposit account number: 16 South Penhsylvania Avenue Street Address: City:\_Oklahoma City Zip:73107 State: OK DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. August 22, 2003 Yvonne M. Quinnett Name of Person Signing Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments **6TON11** 0000130385 Washington, D.C. 20231

CHECK Refund Total: \$120.00

## RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, successor in interest to BANKAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party"), does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to the Trademark Security Agreement entered into by SUMMIT MACHINE TOOL MANUFACTURING CORP., an Oklahoma corporation, ("Debtor"), whose address is 518 North Indiana, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73106, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 19, 1998, at reel/frame 1734/0339, and does hereby release and reassign any and all further right, title and interest it may have, if any, in the trademarks, service marks, trade names and trade dress of Debtor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and any registrations and applications therefor.

Debtor granted to BANKAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a security interest in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 and attached hereto.

## **SECURED PARTY**

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor in interest to BANKAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By: Nevin R. Heller Name: Kevin R. Kelly

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

§ §

Ş

**COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES** 

Kevin R. Kelly, the Senior Vice President of Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, personally appeared before me, and being first duly sworn declared that he signed the Release From Trademark Security Agreement in the capacity designated, and further states that he has read the above document, and the statements therein contained are true.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before my this 21st day of August, 2003

Notary Public in and for the State of California

My Commission Expires:

April 17, 2006

SANDRA L. HOLSTEIN

Printed Name

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0790

## Schedule 1 to Release from Trademark Security Agreement

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg./Serial No.
HERCULES AJAX	777,819
SUMMIT (& design)	912,909
PROFITMASTER	1,127,809
SUMMATIC	1,779,483
MORANDO	74/081,412
ROCKLAND	74/270,076
TITAN	74/692,965
MOREY	74/732,226
HERCULES AJAX	74/732,415
HERCULES	74/732,417

Dallas2 741907 v 3, 20992.00014

**RECORDED: 08/28/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0791